502774995 04/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2821590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE BARDY	12/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROCOPTER
Street Address:	AEROPORT INTERNATIONAL MARSEILLE-PROVENCE
City:	MARIGNANE, CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13725

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14086075	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: mkatirtzidakis@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUR0564PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. ABBATT
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Abbatt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign_and_Decl_EUR0564PUSA#page1.tif

PATENT 502774995 REEL: 032716 FRAME: 0486

***************************************	************		Attorney	Docket Number	EUR0564PUSA		
		NT AND DECLARAT ATION USING AN A					
88		A METHOD OF ARRANGING A BUOYANCY SYSTEM ON AN AIRCRAFT, A BUOYANCY SYSTEM FOR AN AIRCRAFT, AND AN AIRCRAFT					
As a below name	ed inventor,	. I hereby declare that:					
This declaration							
	The attack	hed application, or					
℅	14/08	d States application or PCT international application number 0.86, 0.75 filed on Nov. 21, 2013 (I hereby authorize the ion of the application filing date and number when they become known.)					
The above-ident	tified applica	ation was made or authorize	d to be made by me.	4			
I believe that I a	ım the origin	nal inventor or an original jo	int inventor of a clai	imed invention in the	ne application.		
I hereby state the	at I have rev	viewed and understand the c	ontents of the above	-identified specific	ation, including the	claims.	
I am aware of patentability as		o disclose to the U.S. Pate 7 C.F.R. § 1.56.	nt and Trademark	Office all informa	tion known to me	to be material to	
set over to <u>EU</u> place of busines ASSIGNEE, its the inventions a other legal reproforeign countrie said ASSIGNEE in and to said i	JROCOPTE ss at <u>Aérop</u> successors, and discover esentatives is in its or the E, its succes inventions a	good and valuable considera R, a corporation organized nort International Masseille-assigns or other legal reprecies in the above-identified a to make applications and their own name or names, or issors, assigns or other legal and discoveries in all couns-in-part, divisionals, reexan	and existing under the Provence, 13725 M sentatives, my entire application including the receive Letters Provence, at its correpresentatives, all tries, including all	the laws of the state arignane, Cedex. For every title and into the right of said attent for said inverted their election, and ights of priority, in applications claims	e or country of <u>France</u> , hereinsfler terest, domestic and ASSIGNEE, its suc- ntions and discover d I hereby assign, s actuding any provis	ance, and having a freferred to as the I foreign, in and to cessors, assigns or ies in any and all sell and set over to ional applications,	
applications for	Letters Fa	self, my heirs, successors, as stent of any and all kinds a , assigns or other legal repre	and in any and all	countries and to p	perform any and al	ll acts which said	
And I hereby rep	present and	warrant that I have not gran	ted any rights incon	sistent with the righ	its granted herein.		
		any willful false statemen han five (5) years or both.	t made in this decl	aration is punishal	ole under 18 U.S.C	1. 1001 by fine or	
LEGAL NAME	OF INVEN	NTOR.	***************************************				
	Alexandre B Alexan	4	Date:	Decemb	>== 18 th ,	<u> 2.13</u> ———	
	***************************************		***************************************			***************************************	
Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u> (Su	pplemental !	Sheet with Additional Joint	Inventors is attached	l if necessary)			
Note: An Applica	ation Data Si	isost (PTO/8B/14 or equivalent)	i, including naming the	essice inventive enti	ry, must accompany fi	bis form.	

PATENT REEL: 032716 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 04/21/2014